San Francisco Randonneurs - Pierce Point 200K
Start Time 0700 (07:00 am) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
Start Control: East Beach Crissy Field
0.0 START San Francisco, CA
Open: 07:00 Close: 08:00

0.0 RIGHT (T,SS) Mason St 0.97
1.0 LEFT (SS) Old Mason St 0.02
1.0 RIGHT (SS) Crissy Field Ave - uphill 0.16
1.2 LEFT (T) Lincoln Blvd 0.22
1.4 RIGHT Battery East Rd - just after parking lot 0.27
1.6 STRAIGHT continue on trail under GGB - cross via west sidewalk 1.83
3.5 STRAIGHT through parking lot - go up short hill 0.11
3.6 RIGHT (T, SS) Conzelman Rd 0.05
3.6 LEFT (T,SS) Alexander Ave; follow centerline to continue on 2nd St 3.93
7.6 KEEP RIGHT (SL) Bike path on right @ Gate 6 Rd 1.46
9.0 LEFT short bikepath towards Miller Ave 0.02
9.0 RIGHT Miller Ave 0.51
9.6 RIGHT (SL) Camino Alto; b/c Corte Madera at summit; b/c Magnolia Ave; b/c 515
College Ave
14.7 LEFT (SS) Kent Ave @ Woodland; b/c Poplar Ave; b/c Ross Commons 0.90
15.6 LEFT (T,SS) Lagunitas Rd 0.10
15.7 RIGHT (SS) Shady Lane 0.54
16.2 RIGHT (T,SS) Bolinas Ave 0.06
16.3 LEFT (SL) San Anselmo Ave - into downtown San Anselmo 0.57
16.9 LEFT San Anselmo Ave - just before Center Ave stop sign 0.31
17.2 RIGHT (SS) San Anselmo Ave @ Hazel Ave - follow bike route sign 0.27
17.5 BEAR RIGHT (SS) San Anselmo Ave @ Scenic Ave; b/c Landsdale Ave 0.67
18.1 RIGHT (SS) Pastori Ave; followed immediately 0.01
18.1 LEFT (SS) Center Blvd; b/c Broadway Blvd 0.39
18.5 RIGHT (SS) Claus Dr; followed immediately 0.02
18.5 LEFT (SL) Sir Francis Drake Blvd 15.11
33.7 RIGHT (T,SS) CA-1 N @ bottom of hill 1.97
35.6 LEFT Sir Francis Drake Blvd 4.88

Control #2: Inverness, CA

40.5 STOP  open: 08:55 Close: 11:20

40.5 UTURN return on Sir Francis Drake Blvd 4.87
(SS) CA-1 N
45.4 LEFT Point Reyes - food/supplies Lkl
45.6 LEFT CA-1N 0.19
45.8 RIGHT CA-1N 16.85
62.6 LEFT Dillon Beach Rd in Tomales 2.62
65.2 BEAR LEFT Dillon Beach Rd @ Valley Ford Franklin School Rd 1.43
66.7 LEFT Beach Rd 0.02

Control #3: Dillon Beach Store

66.7  STOP  open: 10:09 Close: 14:08

b/c - becomes

BR - Bike Route
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San Francisco Randonneurs - Pierce Point 200K
Start Time 0700 (07:00 am) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
66.7 UTURN return east on Beach Rd 0.01
66.7 RIGHT (T,SS) Dillon Beach Rd 4.05
70.7 RIGHT (SS) CA-1 S in Tomales 16.42
87.2 LEFT Point Reyes Petaluma Rd - signs for Petaluma 3.13
90.3 LEFT (SS) Point Reyes-Petaluma Rd @ Platform Bridge Rd 3.06
93.4 RIGHT Nicasio Valley Rd - signs for Nicasio/San Rafeal 7.63
101.0 LEFT (SS) Sir Francis Drake Blvd @ bottom of hill 5.13
106.1 RIGHT (SL) CIau.s Dr - into downtown Fairfax; 0.02
followed immedietely
106.1 LEFT (T) Broadway Blvd (BR20); b/c Center Blvd 0.40
106.5 RIGHT (SS) Pastori Dr (sign for BR20); followed immediately 0.00
106.5 LEFT Lansdale Dr (BR20); b/c San Ansolmo Dr 0.67
107.2 BEAR LEFT (SS) (SS) San Amselmo Ave (BR20) @ Scenic Ave 0.27
107.5 LEFT (T,SS) San Anselmo Ave (BR20) @ Hazel Ave 0.31
107.8 RIGHT (T,SS) San Anselmo Ave (BR20) 0.57
108.4 RIGHT (T,SL) Bolinas Ave (BR20) 0.06
108.4 LEFT Shady Ln (BR20) - first left 0.55
109.0 LEFT (SS) Lagunitas Rd (BR20) 0.10
109.1 RIGHT (SS) Ross Common (BR15); b/c Poplar Ave; b/c Kent 0.91
(SS) Merge onto College/Magnolia Ave @ Woodland;
110.0  STRAIGHT b/c Corte Madera; at summit b/c Camino Alto >-12
115.1 LEFT (SL) Miller Ave 0.52
115.6 LEFT short bikepath @ Almonte Blvd 0.02
115.6 RIGHT Mill Valley-Sausalito Path 1.45
117.1  STRAIGHT (SL) Bike Path ends at stop light at Gate 6 Rd 0.01
use cross walk to enter left hand turn lane
117.1 LEFT Bridgeway Blvd from turn lane; b/c Richardson 2.40
119.5 LEFT 2nd St; b/c South St; b/c Alexander 1.30
120.8 STRAIGHT 101 off-ramp - left or straight depending on time of day 0.02
120.8 STRAIGHT US-101 underpass - NARROW TUNNEL 0.21
121.0 RIGHT Conzelman Rd 0.05
121.1 LEFT Goldgate Bridge Parking lot; continue onto west sidewalk 1.95
123.0 STRAIGHT on bike path 0.50
123.5 LEFT Crissy Field Ave 0.16
123.7 LEFT Ole Mason St - at bottom of hill 0.02
123.7 RIGHT (T,SS) Mason St 0.98
124.7 LEFT East Beach parking lot 0.04
Finish Control: East Beach Crissy Field
124.7 STOP San Francisco, CA

Open: 12:53 Close: 20:30

Day long contact (Google Voice): 415-644-8460. If you have
abandoned the ride, or you need to convey some information to the
volunteers working the ride, contact the Google Voice #.

b/c - becomes

BR - Bike Route

SS - Stop Sign
SL - Stop Light

T - Tee Intersection
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